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Matilda Sanders 

Sent: 
From: Mary Diskerud 

To: 
Subject: Order/ Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 
Docket Number: 070737-iX 
Filename I Path: 070731 vsm.doc 

Wednesday, January 30,2008  IO:^ AM 
CLK - Orders / Notices 

1/30/2008 10:26:00 AM 
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MatiIda Sanders 

From: Victor McKay 
Sent: 
To: MatiIda Sanders 
Subject: 

, .  

Wednesday, January 30,2008 1:42 PM 

RE: Order / Notice Submitted 

Yes, please make that change 

From: Matilda Sanders 
Sent: 
To: Victor McKay; Maly Disketud 
Subject: 
Importance: High 

Wednesday, Janualy 30,2008 12:OO PM 

MI: Order I Notice Submitted 

On this acknowledging name change Order the 1st paragraph states "By letter dated December 18, 2007, U.S 
Metrop ........" 
actually CMS and the letter is date December 17, 2007, 

if you would like I can change the Order from Dec. 18 to Dec. 17? 

Please advise. 
MatildalCLK 

it was filed on Dec. 18. 

From: Mary Diskerud 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: Order J Notice Submitted 

copied to gcorders 

Wednesday, January 30, 2008 10:26 AM 
CLK - Orders J Notices 
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OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK 
ANN COLE 

COMMISSION CLERK 

COMMISSIONEKS: STATE OF FLORIDA 
LISA POLAK El)( iAK, CtlAlRMAN 
MATTHEW M. C'AKTER I1 

NANCY AR(;I(N%IANO 
KATRINA J.  MC'MLJRRIAN (850)413-6770 

NATHAN A. SKOI' 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
December 20,2007 

Sharon Thomas 
Technologies Management, Inc. 
Post Office Drawer 200 
Winter Park, Florida 32790-0200 

Re: Docket No. 070731-TX 

Dear Ms. Thomas: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a request for approval of name change on CLEC Certificate 
No. 8666 from U.S. Metropolitan Telecom, LLC to U.S. Metropolitan Telecom, LLC d/b/a Truwave 
Networks LLC, which was filed in th~s office on December 18, 2007, and assigned the above- 
referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Please note as well that the Commission's Statement of Agency Organization and Operations 
requires certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, 
or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to 
comply with this requirement by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

Office of Commission Clerk 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOZJLEVARD 0 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Allirmativc Action / Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.coni Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



.dse Assisnmnt and Scheduling Record 

Section 1 - Office of Comnission Clerk 

~ 

Page 1 of 1 

Due Dates 

Current CASR rev is ion leve l  Previous Current 

Docket No.070731-TX Date Docketed: 12/18/2007 T i t l e :  Request for approval o f  name change on CLEC Cer t i f i ca te  No. 
8666 from U.S. Metronolitan Telecom. LLC t o  U.S. Metrooolitan 

Comnissioners ADM 

EO CT 1 MM I AG I SK 

- 

Company: U.S. Metropolitan Telecom, 
U.S. Metropolitan Telecom, 

Official F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 
Referred to: 

Telecom. LLC d/b/a T k a v e  Networks- LLC 
LLC 
LLC d/b/a 

Expi ration: 

ADM CLK (CMP) ECR GCL PIF RCA SCR SGA 
('0" indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I I 

Section 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. 
Program Module Bl(d) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING LXXUUENT 

Time Schedule 

I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUB3ECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: @SO> 413-6770 Staff 

neS Staf f  

S ta f f  Counsel 

OCRs 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8 .  
9. 
10. 
11. _ _  
13. 
14. 
1s. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. .. 

Recommnded assignments f o r  hearins 30. 
and/or decidinq t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
Fu l l  Comnission - Comnission Panel - 33. 
Hearing Examiner- Staf f  34. 

35. 
36. Date f i l e d  wi th  CLK: 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

I I 

I I 

I I 
I I 

I 
~ 

I 

140. I 
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Where panels are assigned the senior Conmissioner i s  Panel Chaii 
the ident ical  panel decides the case. 
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